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2015 OC16/HAWAII HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Championship Schedule
Thursday, February 19 -
4:00 — 8:30 p.m. Diving Practice 140
6:00 p.m. Diving Coaches Meeting f

Friday, February 20
7:00 a.m. Diving Warm-ups Champi2=<({ agl
10:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m. Preliminary Rounds %{
12:00-12:45 p.m. Practice
1:30-2:00 p.m. Swimming Warm-up OIA
2:00-2:30 p.m. Swimming Warm-up ILH/KIF
2:30-3:00 p.m. Swimming Warm-up MIL/BIIF
2:50 Swimming Coaches Meeting
3:10 p.m. Captains Meeting

Saturday, Feb 21
7:00-8:15 a.m. Diving Warm-ups
8:30-11:00 a.m. Semis & Finals
11:00 a.m.-12:20 p.m. Swimming Warm-ups
12:30 p.m. Swimming Coaches Meeting
1:00 p.m. Start Swimming Finals
5:00 p.m. Tentative time for Awards Ceremony

Swimming and Diving Events
Eriday, February 20, 2015

Event 1 Girls 1-Meter Diving Event 2 Boys 1-Meter Diving
Event 3 Girls 200 Medley Relay Event 4 Boys 200 Medley Relay
Event 5 Girls 200 Freestyle Event 6 Boys 200 Freestyle
Event 7 Girls 200 IM Event 8 Boys 200 IM
Event 9 Girls 50 Freestyle Event 10 Boys Freestyle
Event 11 Girls 100 Butterfly Event 12 Boys 100 Butterfly
Event 13 Girls 100 Freestyle Event 14 Boys 100 Freestyle
Event 15 Girls 500 Freestyle Event 16 Boys 500 Freestyle
Event 17 Girls 200 Free Relay Event 18 Boys 200 Free Relay
Event 19 Girls 100 Backstroke Event 20 Boys 100 Backstroke
Event 21 Girls 100 Breaststroke Event 22 Boys 100 Breaststroke
Event 23 Girls 400 Free Relay Event 24 Boys 400 Free Relay

Friday, February 20, 2015
Event 1 Girls 1-Meter Diving Event 2 Boys 1-Meter Diving
Event 3 Girls 200 Medley Relay Event 4 Boys 200 Medley Relay
Event 5 Girls 200 Freestyle Event 6 Boys 200 Freestyle
Event 7 Girls 200 IM Event 8 Boys 200 IM
Event 9 Girls 50 Freestyle Event 10 Boys Freestyle
Event 11 Girls 100 Butterfly Event 12 Boys 100 Butterfly
Event 13 Girls 100 Freestyle Event 14 Boys 100 Freestyle
Event 15 Girls 500 Freestyle Event 16 Boys 500 Freestyle
Event 17 Girls 200 Free Relay Event 18 Boys 200 Free Relay
Event 19 Girls 100 Backstroke Event 20 Boys 100 Backstroke
Event 21 Girls 100 Breaststroke Event 22 Boys 100 Breaststroke
Event 23 Girls 400 Free Relay Event 24 Boys 400 Free Relay

Revised: Feb. 14, 2015

Official Tournament Title
OC16/Hawaii High School Athletic Association
Swimming and Diving Championships

Site:
CORP Veteran’s Memorial Aquatic Center
Waipio (Oahu), Hawaii

Admission: FREE
Parking: FREE (Limited)

Publicity

Assistant Director of Information Natalie Iwamoto
will be the primary contact. She can be reached at
iwamoto@hhsaa.org. Hoku Haliniak will be
secondary contact and can be reached at
haliniak@hhass.org.

Request for results should be made in advance to the
HHSAA office. Since there will be no fax available
during the tournament, results will be e-mailed upon
request. (Faxing can be done at the end of the
evening).

Website
Pairings and Results are posted daily on the HHSAA

web site at www.sportsHIgh.com.

QUICK FACTS:
*Girls swimming and tennis are the oldest sports
sponsored by the HHSAA. Both sports first championship
was in 1958, a year after the creation of the HHSAA.
*Punahou boys has won 43 of the 57 championships
*Punahou girls has won 48 of the 57 championships
*Jasmine Mau holds four HHSAA individual records:
+200 Yard Freestyle 1:47.14
+200 Yard Individual Medley 2:01.78
+100 Yard Butterfly 52.23
+100 Yard Freestyle 48.67
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Hawaii High School Athletic Association Boys
State Swimming Team Champions

Year Champion Year Champion
1958 Punahou 2010 Punahou
1959  Punahou 2011 Hawaii Prep
1960 Punahou 2012 KS-Kapalama
1961 Punahou 2013 KS-Kapalama
1962 Punahou 2014 Punahou

1963 Punahou
1964 Punahou
1965 Punahou
1966 Punahou
1967 Punahou
1968 Punahou
1969 Punahou
1970 Punahou
1971 Punahou
1972 Punahou
1973 Punahou
1974 Punahou
1975 Punahou
1976 Punahou
1977 Punahou
1978 Punahou
1979 Punahou
1980 Punahou
1981 Punahou
1982 Punahou
1983 Punahou
1984 Punahou
1985 Punahou
1986 Punahou
1987 Kaiser
1988 Kaiser
1989 Punahou
1990 Punahou
1991 Punahou
1992 Punahou
1993 Punahou
1994 Punahou
1995 Punahou
1996 lolani
1997 Punahou
1998 Hawaii Prep
1999 Punahou

2000 Baldwin
2001 Punahou
2002 lolani
2003 lolani
2004 lolani
2005 lolani

2006 KS-Kapalama
2007 Punahou
2008 Punahou
2009 lolani

Hawaii High School Athletic Association Girls
State Swimming Team Champions

Year Champion Year Champion
1958 Punahou 2010 Kealakehe
1959 Punahou 2011 Punahou
1960 Punahou 2012 Punahou
1961 Punahou 2013 Mid-Pacific
1962 Punahou 2014 Punahou

1963 Punahou
1964 Punahou
1965 Punahou
1966 Punahou
1967 Punahou
1968 Punahou
1969 Punahou
1970 Punahou
1971 Punahou
1972 Punahou
1973 Kailua

1974 Punahou
1975 Punahou
1976 Punahou
1977 Punahou
1978 Punahou
1979 Punahou
1980 Punahou
1981 Punahou
1982 Punahou
1983 Punahou
1984 Punahou
1985 Punahou
1986 Punahou
1987 Punahou
1988 Punahou
1989 Punahou
1990 Punahou
1991 Punahou
1992 Punahou
1993 Punahou
1994 Punahou
1995 Punahou

1996 lolani
1997 Punahou
1998 lolani

1999 Punahou
2000 Punahou
2001 Punahou
2002 Waiakea
2003 Waiakea
2004 lolani

2005 lolani

2006 Punahou
2007 Punahou
2008 Punahou
2009 Punahou




Hawaii High School Athletic Association Boys State Swimming Individual

EVENT

200 Yard Medley Relay

200 Yard Freestyle

200 Yard Individual Medley
50 Yard Freestyle

100 Yard Butterfly

100 Yard Freestyle

*400 Yard Freestyle

500 Yard Freestyle

200 Yard Freestyle Relay

100 Yard Backstroke

100 Yard Breaststroke
400 Yard Freestyle Relay

1-Meter Diving

Champions
NAME SCHOOL
Kaikea Nakachi Hawaii Prep
Kyle Katase
Logan Borowski
Ryan Ross
Mark Eckert lolani
Hong Zhe Sun  lolani
Daniel Coakley Kealakehe
Renny Richmond Seabury Hall

Ryan Stack KS-Kapalama
Rick Thomas Punahou
Mark Echert lolani

Ryan Stack KS-Kapalama

Kaikena Naone
Kanoa Kaleoaloha

Kale Ai

Mark Echert lolani
Makoa Alvarez  Campbell
Jonah Hu Baldwin

Kaikena Naone  KS-Kapalama
Kanoa Kaleoaloha

Kale Ai

Ryan Stack

Spencer Madanay Punahou

*400 Yard Freestyle discontinued - 1974

1:39.28
1:49.17
20.46
47.57
45.19
3:51.5
4:28.60
1:24.56

49.79
49.79
55.72
3:06.96

581.10 pts.

YEAR
2011

2002
2003
2007
2012
2014
1973
2002
2013

2004

2014
2013

2012

Hawaii High School Athletic Association Girls State Swimming

EVENT

200 Yard Medley Relay

200 Yard Freestyle

200 Yard Individual Medley
50 Yard Freestyle

100 Yard Butterfly

100 Yard Freestyle

*400 Yard Freestyle

500 Yard Freestyle

200 Yard Freestyle Relay

100 Yard Backstroke
100 Yard Breaststroke
400 Yard Freestyle Relay

1-Meter Diving

Individual Champions

NAME SCHOOL
Lia Foster Punahou
Madison Balish

Jasmine Mau

Roxy Kiessling

Jasmine Mau Punahou
Jasmine Mau Punahou
Keiko Price Mililani

Jasmine Mau Punahou
Jasmine Mau Punahou
Laura Hove Kailua
Ashley Swart Kaiser
Christel Simms  Punahou
Brittany Beauchan

Rachel Cote

Michelle Yoshida

Christel Simms  Punahou
Cara N. Jernigan Kealakehe
Jasmine Mau Punahou
Kelly Fricke

Katie Woo

Lia Foster

Aleia Monden St. Andrew’s

*400 Yard Freestyle discontinued - 1974

1:47.14
2:01.78
23.26
52.78
48.67
4:10.1
4:57.27
1:35.43

55.73
1:03.14
3:30.33

491.05 pts.

YEAR
2014

2014
2013
1994
2013
2014
1973
2002
2007

2009
2014
2014

2006
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